
Bruce Boyes - RE: Change of NSW Government contact and notice details for HNRRP 
[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

  

Thank you  Bruce, 

I wish you all the best with your new adventure. It has been a pleasure to work with you and I hope to do 

so again in future. 

Your work on this project has been key to its success and while you have your well earned break I hope 

that you take time to reflect on a job well done and feel really good about your contribution because you 

deserve it. 

Kind Regards 

Martin Bergs 
Director Water Smart Australia 
Dept. of Sustainability, Environment, Water, Population and Communities 
GPO Box 787 Canberra ACT 2601 
02 6274 2908|0434 560 040 
Martin.Bergs@environment.gov.au 

  

From: Bruce Boyes [mailto:Bruce.Boyes@ohn.nsw.gov.au]  

Sent: Wednesday, 16 November 2011 2:31 PM 

To: Bergs, Martin 
Cc: Breen, Leanne; Cronin, Patrick; Keogh, Vincent; Beatrice Valter; Nicola Cammell; Maree Abood 

Subject: Change of NSW Government contact and notice details for HNRRP 

  

Dear Martin, 
  
Please find attached advice of change of NSW Government contact and notice details for the Hawkesbury-

Nepean River Recovery Project (HNRRP). The original will follow in the post.  
  
I will be moving on from the HNRRP Program Manager role on 2 December to first take a much needed 

break and then pursue a new direction overseas. 
  
Kind regards, 

From:    "Bergs, Martin" <Martin.Bergs@environment.gov.au>
To:    Bruce Boyes <Bruce.Boyes@ohn.nsw.gov.au>
Date:    11/16/2011 3:09 PM
Subject:

   
RE: Change of NSW Government contact and notice details for HNRRP 
[SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

CC:

   

"Breen, Leanne" <Leanne.Breen@environment.gov.au>, "Cronin, Patrick" 
<Patrick.Cronin@environment.gov.au>, "Keogh, Vincent" 
<Vincent.Keogh@environment.gov.au>, Beatrice Valter 
<Beatrice.Valter@ohn.nsw.gov.au>, Nicola Cammell 
<Nicola.Cammell@ohn.nsw.gov.au>, Maree Abood 
<Maree.Abood@water.nsw.gov.au>
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